Poppet valves
Wandfluh AG Tel. +41 33 672 72 72 E-mail: sales@wandfluh.com Illustrations not obligatory Data sheet no.
Postfach Fax +41 33 672 72 12 Internet: www.wandfluh.com Data subject to change 1.11-2160E 1/2
CH-3714 Frutigen      Edition 06 20
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Description 2/2-, 3/2- and 3/4-way poppet valve
Nominal size NG10 acc. to ISO 4401-05
Construction Direct operated poppet valve

time. NG10 valves are used where a light,
compact unit is needed.
TYPE CODE
2/2- or 3/2-way construction A  2 10 -	 #
3/4-way construction A 3 4 10 -	 #
International mounting interface ISO
Medium-solenoid  M
Super-solenoid   S
2-way (connections)  2
3-way (connections)  3
2 position
4 position
Nominal size 10
Normally closed solenoid on A-side 1a
Normally	open	 solenoid	on	B-side	 0b
Nominal voltage UN 12 VDC G12 110 VAC R110
 24 VDC G24 115 VAC R115
   230 VAC R230
Design-Index	(Subject		to	change)
Solenoid poppet valve
•	2/2-,	3/2-	and	3/4-way	construction
•	Qmax	=	80	l/min
•	pmax =	350	bar
NG10
ISO 4401-05
A
.2
21
01
a
A
.3
21
01
a
A
.3
41
0
A
.2
21
00
b
A
.3
21
00
b
Poppet valves
Wandfluh AG Tel. +41 33 672 72 72 E-mail: sales@wandfluh.com Illustrations not obligatory Data sheet no.
Postfach Fax +41 33 672 72 12 Internet: www.wandfluh.com Data subject to change 1.11-2160E 2/2
CH-3714 Frutigen      Edition 06 20
  Flow direction
Type P - A A - T A - P T - A
AS22101a 1 - 2 -
AS22100b	 1	 -	 2	 -
AS32101a 1 2 3 1
AS32100b	 1	 2	 3	 1
AS3410 1 1 2 2
  Flow direction
Type P - A A - T A - P T - A
AM22101a 1 - 4 -
AM22100b	 1	 -	 2	 -
AM32101a 1 3 5 1
AM32100b	 1	 3	 3	 1
AM3410 1 1 4 4
CHARACTERISTICS  Oil viscosity υ = 30 mm2/s
p	=	f	(Q)	 Performance	limit